



24R SHOWN ON PASSENGER SIDE
24X SHOWN ON DRIVERS SIDE
FOR DOME ASSEMBLY AND COLOR KEY SEE PPL LISTED BELOW

PASSENGER SIDE		DRIVERS SIDE		DOME ASSEMBLY	
				PART NUMBER	REFER TO PPL
24 R	24RQ	24 X	24XQ	8542 D 032 -XXX	PPL 0130
24 RM	24RMQ	24 XM	24XMQ	8542 D 217 -XXX	PPL 0148
24 RS	24RSQ	24 XS	24XSQ	8542 D 129 -XXX	PPL 0138

AeroTwinSonic®
Models 24R and 24X

Printed 1999

PPL 0167
PARTS LIST

Item No.	Description	Part No.	Model 24						
			R	RM	RS	X	XM	XS	
1	Extrusion, Machined		1	0	0	1	0	0	
	Extrusion, Machined, M		0	1	0	0	1	0	
	Extrusion, Machined, S		0	0	1	0	0	1	
2	1/4-20 x 5/8 Screw Trs. Hd.	Z7000A457-10	4	4	4	4	4	4	
3	Gasket, Extrusion End		2	2	2	2	2	2	
4	Gasket, Dome	Z8542A006A	4	4	4	4	4	4	
5	Gear, Chain Drive		2	2	2	2	2	2	
6	Pin, Roll	Z7091A017A	2	2	2	2	2	2	
7	Shaft		2	2	2	2	2	2	
8	Plate, Mounting, End		2	2	2	2	2	2	
	Plate, Mounting, End, M		2	0	0	2	0	0	
	Plate, Mounting, End, S		0	2	0	0	2	0	
9	Plate Mounting Assembly		0	0	2	0	0	2	
10	Washer, Flat		2	2	2	2	2	2	
11	Ring, Retaining	Z8422A010	2	2	2	2	2	2	
12	Lamp Holder Assembly		4	4	4	4	4	4	
12A	Spring (replacement)	Z8240A032	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	
12B	Brush (replacement)	Z8240A031-01	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	
13	8-32 Screw, Hex. Hd., Tapitite	Z7011A043-10	4	4	4	4	4	4	
14	Clamp Wire		4	4	4	4	4	4	
15	Lamp, GE 4464, 60W		4	4	4	4	4	4	
16	Lamp, Q Model, H7600	Z8107A103A	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	
17	Bushing, Nylon, P-625	Z8542A102A	1	1	1	1	1	1	
18	Bushing, Nylon, SB-625-8	Z8470A106	3	3	3	3	3	3	
	Guard, Chain		1	0	0	1	0	0	
	Guard, Chain, M		0	1	0	0	1	0	
	Guard, Chain, S		0	0	1	0	0	1	
19	Chain Drive, Passenger Side		1	0	0	1	0	0	
	Chain Drive, Psg. Side, M		0	1	0	0	1	0	
	Chain Drive, Psg. Side, S		0	0	1	0	0	1	
20	#4 Screw Thd. Frm. Pan Hd.	Z7011A015-03	2	2	2	2	2	2	
21	Bushing, Snap SB437-5	Z8449A010	2	2	2	2	2	2	
22	Motor Bracket Gear and Shaft Assembly		1	1	1	1	1	1	
	Motor (replacement)	Z8422B111-25-01	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	
	Worm Gear and Clutch Assy.	Z8422A114	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	
23	Mirror, R, Passenger Side	Z8542C341A	1	0	0	0	0	0	
	Mirror, RM, Psg. Side	Z8542B352A	0	1	0	0	0	0	
	Mirror, RS, Psg. Side	Z8542B352A	0	0	1	0	0	0	
	Mirror, X, Psg. Side Lower		0	0	0	1	0	0	
	Mirror, XM, Psg. Side Lower		0	0	0	0	1	0	
	Mirror, XS, Psg. Side Lower		0	0	0	0	0	1	
	Mirror, X, Psg. Side Upper		0	0	0	1	0	0	
	Mirror, XM, Psg. Side Upper		0	0	0	0	1	0	
	Mirror, XS, Psg. Side Upper		0	0	0	0	0	1	

Item No.	Description	Part No.	Model 24						
			R	RM	RS	X	XM	XS	
24	Chain Drive, Driver's Side		1	0	0	1	0	0	
	Chain Drive, M, Drv. Side		0	1	0	0	1	0	
	Chain Drive, S, Drv. Side		0	0	1	0	0	1	
25	Plate Mounting, Center		1	1	1	1	1	1	
26	Grommet, Rubber, 2901-A	Z8108A014	1	1	1	1	1	1	
27	Bulkhead	Z8542D007A	2	2	2	2	2	2	
28	Plug, Hole	Z8542A096A	4	4	4	4	4	4	
29	Gasket, Bulkhead	Z8542A027A	2	2	2	2	2	2	
30	Support, Bulkhead	Z8542A121A	2	2	2	2	2	2	
31	Extrusion Assembly, Top	Z8542B023A	1	1	1	1	1	1	
32	8-32 Screw, Pan Hd. Slit.		4	4	4	4	4	4	
33	Plate, Cover	Z8542B016A	1	1	1	1	1	1	
34	10-32 Screw S.S. Trs. Hd. Slit.	Z7000A455-06	3	3	3	3	3	3	
35	Grille, Rear	Z8542D009A	1	1	1	1	1	1	
36	Grille, Front	Z8542D008A	1	1	1	1	1	1	
37	Grille, Clamp	Z8542B078A	2	2	2	2	2	2	
38	8-32 Screw Hex. Wsh. Hd.	Z7000A336-06	6	6	6	6	6	6	
39	Washer, Grounding	Z7075A025	1	1	1	1	1	1	
40	8-32 Screw Hex. Wsh. Hd. Tap	Z7011A054-06	1	1	1	1	1	1	
41	Clamp, Wire	Z8240A072	1	1	1	1	1	1	
42	Plate, Cover		1	1	1	1	1	1	
43	Mirror, R, Driver's Side	Z8542C342A	1	0	0	0	0	0	
	Mirror, RM, Drv. Side	Z8542B353A-01	0	1	0	0	0	0	
	Mirror, RS, Drv. Side	Z8542B353A-01	0	0	1	0	0	0	
	Mirror, X, Drv. Side Lower		0	0	0	1	0	0	
	Mirror, XM, Drv. Side Lower		0	0	0	0	1	0	
	Mirror, XS, Drv. Side Lower		0	0	0	0	0	1	
44	Mirror, X, Driver's Side Upper		0	0	0	1	0	0	
	Mirror, XM, Drv. Side Upper		0	0	0	0	1	0	
	Mirror, XS, Drv. Side Upper		0	0	0	0	0	1	
45	Terminal Strip (3 terminals)		1	1	1	1	1	1	
46	Clamp, Cable		1	1	1	1	1	1	
47	Cable, Power, 4 Conductor		1	1	1	1	1	1	
	Not Shown								
	Motor Bracket (only)		AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	
	Sprocket & Shaft Lamp Holder		AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	AR	

Federal Signal Corporation
2645 Federal Signal Drive
University Park, IL 60466

DO NOT ORDER PARTS BY ITEM NUMBER.
Give model, description and part number.
When a part number is not supplied, the part is **NOT** available.
Refer to PARTS PRICE LIST (Part No. 1001) for prices of parts.

Printed in U.S.A.